
 

Page 1 of 1 

<Restricted> 

<Restricted> 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE 

SATS Airport Services Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 198500561R) invites tenders for the following: 

Tender Number  CT2109B017 

Description 
TENDER FOR THE PROVISION OF CLEANING, 

HOUSEKEEPING AND PEST CONTROL SERVICES AT SATS 
PREMISES LOCATED AT PASSENGER TERMINAL 

BUILDING 1,2, 3 AND 4. 
 

Closing Date/Time 20 October 2021 at 1200hrs (Singapore Time) 

Contact Information For enquiries on the Tender, please contact: 
Ms Cynthia Cho :  (+65) 97527745 

Mr Goh Hock Chye: (+65) 94593264 
 

Tender Briefing/Site 

Showround  

 

30 September 2021/Time & Venue – to be advised. 
 

 

Downloading of tender 

documents 

Tender documents can be downloaded from SATS website: 

http://www.sats.com.sg  

Submission of tender 

bid 

Tenderers must ensure that their bids are submitted via the 

tender box by the specified tender closing date and time.  All 

tender documents submitted, must be duly signed and stamped. 

Other 

information/remarks 

1) Vendors who are interested to participate in this tender must 

provide the following: 

a) for those who are new to Ariba  

Send us an email on your Company full name, first name & last 
name of contact person, phone number and email address. 

 
b) for existing SATS-Ariba Vendors 

Send us an email to indicate your interest to participate in this 
tender. 

2) Your reply shall reach us at:   hockchye_goh@sats.com.sg 

by 27 September 2021, 1200 hrs. 

You will receive an invite to submit your proposal after we have 

received your reply.  

  

 
 
 

http://www.sats.com.sg/


 

 

<Restricted> 

<Restricted> 

 

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

 

   

1. Form of Tender - Appendix A ………………………………………………. 2 pages 

2. Declaration by Tenderer/Contracting Party Agreement - Appendix B…. 1 page 
   

3. Confirmation Form – Appendix C ………………………………………….. 1 page 
   
4. Schedule of Rates – Appendix D 1.1 (6 sheets) & 1.2 (2 sheets) .…. 8 sheets 
   
5. Conditions of Tender - Appendix E ……………….….............................  6 pages 
   
6. Format of Banker’s Guarantee – Appendix F ……………………..…….. 1 page 
   
7. OHS Policy – Appendix G ….……………………………………..………… 1 page 

8. Supplier Code of Conduct– Appendix H ………………………………..… 2 pages 
   

9. Specifications – Appendix I 
A1 – 27 pages 
A2 - 6 pages 
A3 – 3 pages 
A4 – 1 page 
A5 – 1 page 
A6 – 1 page 
A7 – 17 pages 
B1 – 5 pages 
B2 – 2 pages 
 

 
 

10. Agreement – Appendix J ………….………………………………………… 
   

43 pages 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

<Restricted> 

<Restricted> 

 
REGISTRATION FORM 

 
 
 
TENDER BRIEFING/SITE VISIT 
 
TENDER NO: CT2109B017 
PROVISION OF CLEANING, HOUSEKEEPING AND PEST CONTROL SERVICES AT SATS 
PREMISES LOCATED AT PASSENGER TERMINAL BUILDING 1,2, 3 AND 4  

 
 
DATE:  30 September 2021 
 
TIME/VENUE: To be advised 
    
Please complete and submit this form by 24 September 2021 via email to 
hockchye_goh@sats.com.sg 
 
 
Company’s Full Name:  _________________________________________________ 
 
 

 
Sn 

Person’s Full Name/ 
Designation 

I.D / FIN 
(Full) 

Hand phone 
Number 

 
Email address 

1  
 
 
 

 
 

  

2  
 
 
  

   

 
Only two persons will be allowed to attend.  We will provide an update closer to 
briefing date on visitor pass. 

 
 
Submission of Tender 
 
Dear Vendors, 
 
All submissions shall be made through the SAP ARIBA platform online. Any tender 
submitted after the Tender Closing Date and Time for whatever reason shall not be 
considered. Any submission which is not in compliance to the tender submission instructions 
shall be disqualified. 

 


